

SB0401/834333/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 401
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, after “pharmacist” insert “, under certain circumstances, to document at least one effort”; in the same line, after “practitioners” insert “or other sources of care”; and in line 19, strike “providing for the effective dates of this Act;”.

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 27 on page 1 through line 3 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 20, after “**PRESCRIPTION,**” insert “**DOCUMENT AT LEAST ONE EFFORT TO**”; in line 22, strike “**IF**” and substitute “**FOR A VACCINATION ADMINISTERED UNDER PARAGRAPH (2) OR (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION, IF**”; in lines 24 and 25, strike “**MAKE A REASONABLE**” and substitute “**DOCUMENT AT LEAST ONE**”; and in line 25, after “**PROVIDER**” insert “**OR OTHER USUAL SOURCE OF CARE**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 24, inclusive; and in line 25, strike “3.” and substitute “2.”.

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 9 and 10; in line 11, strike “5.” and substitute “3.”; and in lines 11 and 12, strike “, except as provided in Section 4 of this Act,”.